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conduit system

APPLICATION SECTORS
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Railway and rail transport

Infrastructures

Naval sector and maritime transport

Renewable energies and green building
Food and beverage

Industrial and logistic plants

Commercial and service industry
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Automation and robotics
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Kllegrand’

LGP STANDARD CONDUIT

666414

LGP STANDARD
Flexible corrugated conduit made of high quality, halogen free and flame i
retardant polyamide. Suitable for most applications combining an high flexibility ] |
with good mechanical and thermal performances. Ideal for static and dynamic g
applications, it's the appropriate solution for energy or signal distribution. E]
& homze &
- " @ -
Item LGP STANDARD CONDUIT
Material: PAG.6 [UL94-V2] halogen free and Diameter {mm)
flame retardant Nominal Inside Outside
Temperature: -25°C+105°C 7 7 10
o 10 10 3
Classification: 2443
assification 5 o %
2223 for ltem 6664 00/08/09 7 7 7
Heat resistance: 750°C (glow wire test) 3 2 2
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant n 8 B
IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP connectors i: i; g
1P68 with LGP connectors and gaskets Diameter (mm)
UL file: No. E111325 Nominal Inside Outside
7 7 10
8 8 12
10 10 13
12 12 16
15 15 20
17 17 i
19 19 25
3 225 29
25 25 32
29 28 35
3 3 40
36 35 43
Unleaded petrol 4 4 50
Industrial detergent e e # %
Diesel ol -
Compliant to IEC 61386 - Conduits and accessories systems
Lubricant il e for electrical connections and cable management
Emulsifying solution [
Washing solvent -~

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,

contact LEGRAND technical support.
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Quantity (m)

50
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
Quantity (m)

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters

according to IEC 60423
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LGP HEAVY CONDUIT

o
@

U
resistant

6664 26

LGP HEAVY

Flexible corrugated heavy conduit made of high quality, halogen free and flame
retardant polyamide. Suitable for heavy applications where are required mechanical
and thermal performances and resistance to stress, shocks or vibrations. Ideal for
static applications, it's the ideal compromise between flexibilty and resistance.

bl (2) p k24

outside @

LGP HEAVY CONDUIT

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V2] halogen free and Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
flame retardant Nominal Inside Outside
Temperature: -25°C+105°C 7 7 10 50
(lassification: 3443 8 8 1 20
: 12 12 16 50
3143 foritem 666422 15 15 2 50
3243 foritem 666423 19 19 25 50
Heat resistance: 750°C (glow wire test) 25 25 32 %
o 33 33 40 25
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant 8 8 50 2%
IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP connectors

IP68 with LGP connectors and gaskets
UL file: No. E111325

+400
a5 Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2 (except D7 and D8)
ﬁ 8 é& é@ LAPE bt to 0N G 1170 Risleve LR

Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2

3 . 4 . 4 . 3 . Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1
Unleaded petrol -
Industrial detergent [ &
Diesel oil [
Lubricant oil e
Emulsifying solution -
Washing solvent [

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.

NOTE: magenta codes = 1S0 metric diameters
according to IEC 60423

| RTA- CONDUIT SYSTEMS | CATALOGUE | 21




Lllegrand’

LGP ROBOTIC CONDUIT

o
LR

resistant

6664 34

LGP FOR ROBOTIC INSTALLATIONS

Flexible corrugated conduit made of high quality, halogen free and flame
retardant polyamide. Suitable for applications where are required high
flexibility and resistance to high cadence handling cycles. deal for dynamic
applications, it’s the ideal solution for automation and industrial processes.

outside @

Om=o
0 XX
RN 0¥ o
[tem LGP CONDUIT FOR ROBOTIC INSTALLATIONS
Material: PA12 [UL94-V2] halogen free and Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
flame retardant _ Nominal Inside Outside
Temperature: -45°C +90°C 7 10 50
8 12 50
Classification: 1452
assification 5 2 " 50
1142 for 666430 conduits 15 2 50
1452for 666431 conduits 19 25 50
Heat resistance: 750°C (glow wire test) 5 32 5
— 33 40 25
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant 0 50 25
IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP connectors

IP68 with LGP connectors and gasket

+400

Unleaded petrol

Industrial detergent "

Diesel oil

Lubricant oil

Emulsifying solution

o299 o

Washing solvent

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.

NOTE: magenta codes = 1SO metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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L1legrand’

LGP STEEL BRAIDED CONDUIT

6664 42

LGP STEEL BRAIDED

Flexible corrugated conduit made of high quality, halogen free and flame retardant CARAARAMRAA
polyamide covered with steel braid. Suitable for all applications where are required
high mechanical and thermal performances. Ideal for static applications

for environments with process residues, sharp shavings, burrs,

chips or sparks that could damage a conduit not covered.

(2 mzs &

outside @
T
T
T
=
inside @

[tem LGP STEEL BRAIDED CONDUIT
Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V2] halogen free and flame retardant covered Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
with galvanized steel braid Nominal Inside Outside
Temperature: -25°C+105°C 7 7 10 50
Classification: 2443 8 8 12 20
10 10 13 50
IP Protection IP66 with LGP connectors 12 12 16 50
index:
IP68 with LGP connectors and gasket 15 15 20 50
17 7 21 50
19 19 25 50
23 225 29 50
PN +400
e 2 % 3 2
| Tas
=~ N
F* 29 28 35 25
33 33 40 25
2 4 4 3 3 35 It 2%
42 4 50 25
_ 48 47 55 25
Unleaded petrol [ &
Industrial detergent &
Diesel oil l
Lubricant oil [
Emulsifying solution *
Washing solvent [ &

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.

NOTE: magenta codes = IS0 metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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Kllegrand’

STRAIGHT LGP CONNECTORS
PLASTICTHREAD

&
A

PATENTED

6664 76

Straight fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free and
flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque and

good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the ideal solution for static and
dynamic applications and for most environments, With connectors and gaskets,

it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C4105°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: P66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket
UL file: No. E111325

Compliant to IEC 61386 - Conduits and accessories systems
for electrical connections and cable management

IAP' Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4
Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

Item I1SO THREAD
G Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity {pcs)
664 52 M12 7 100

M6 7 100
M2 10 100
M6 10 100
M16 12 80
M20 12 80
M20 17 50
M25 7 50
M25 23 40
M32 3 40
M32 29 20
M40 29 20
M40 36 15
M50 36 15
M50 43 8
M63 48 8

According to UNI 5542-65
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Item

According to UNI 5542-65

According to UNI-IS0 22811

ISO THREAD

Thread Nominal diameter {mm)
M2 &
M6 7
M6 8
M12 10
M1 10
M6 12
M20 12
M20 15
M25 15
M20 17
M25 17
M25 19
M25 23
M32 23
M32 25
M32 29
M40 29
M40 3
M40 36
M50 36
M50 Y]
M50 48
M63 48
GAS THREAD
Thread Nominal diameter (mm])
G1/4 7
G3/8 7
G1/4 10
G3/8 10
G3/8 12
G112 12
G172 17
G3/4 7
G3/4 pE]
Gl 23
61 29
G11/4 29
G11/4 36
6112 36
G11/2 48
G2 48

Quantity (pcs)
100
100
100
100
100
80
80
50
50
50
50

40
40
40
20

20
20
15
15
15
8
8
8

Quantity (pcs)
100
100
100
100
80
80
50
50
40
40
20
20
15
15
8

8

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters

according to IEC 60423




L1legrand’

STRAIGHT LGP CONNECTORS
PLASTICTHREAD

uv
resistant
PATENTED
SYSTEM

666530

Straight fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality,
halogen free and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to
traction and torque and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the
ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and for most environments.
With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C+105°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

UL file: No. E111325
PG THREAD Item PG THREAD
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) (BRI Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)

pa7 7 100 PG7 7 100
PG9 7 100 PG9 7 100
Pan 7 100 PG11 7 100
PG13.5 7 100 PG13.5 7 100
PG7 10 100 pa7 8 100
PG9 10 100 PG9 8 100
PG11 10 100 PG 8 100
PG13.5 10 100 PG13.5 8 100
PG9 12 80 PG7 10 100
Pan 12 80 PG9 10 100
Pa13.5 12 80 PG11 10 100
PG16 12 80 PG13.5 10 100
PGT1 17 50 PG9 12 80
PG13.5 17 50 PG11 12 80
PG16 17 50 PG13.5 12 80
PG16 23 40 PG16 12 80
PG21 23 40 PG13.5 15 50
Pa29 29 20 PG16 15 50
Pa36 29 20 PG11 17 50
PG36 36 15 PG13.5 7 50
PG42 36 15 PG16 17 50
PG42 48 8 PG16 19 40
PG48 48 8 PG21 19 40
According to DIN 40430 PG16 23 40
PG21 23 40
PG29 25 20
PG29 29 20
PG36 29 20
PG36 33 15
PG36 36 15
PG42 36 15
PG42 4 8
PG48 42 8
PG42 48 8
NOTE: magenta codes = ISO metric diameters - Pe4s 48 8
according to IFC 60423 According to DIN 40430
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Kllegrand’

90° SHARP EDGE LGP CONNECTORS

PLASTIC THREAD
%
e
A

666570

90° sharp edge fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality,
halogen free and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to
traction and torque and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the
ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and for most environments.
With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PAG.6 [UL94-VO] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C+105°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: |P66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket
UL file: No. E111325

Compliant to IEC 61386 - Conduits and accessories systems
for electrical connections and cable management

WI Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4
Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

Item 1SO THREAD

IS Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)

M2 7 100
M6 8 80
M6 10 80
M6 12 50
M20 12 50
M20 15 40
M25 15 40
M20 17 40
M25 19 20
M25 23 20
M32 25 15
M32 29 15

According to UNI 5542-65
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Item

According to DIN 40430

According to UNI-IS0 228/1

PG THREAD

Thread Nominal diameter (mm)
PG7 7
PG7 8
PGY 8
PG9 10
PG13.5 10
PG1 12
PG13.5 12
PG13.5 15
PG16 15
PG13.5 17
PG16 7
PG16 19
PG21 19
PG21 23
PG29 25
PG29 29
GAS THREAD

Thread Nominal diameter (mm)
G3/8 10
G1/2 17
G3/4 23
Gl 29

Quantity (pcs)
100

80

80

80

80

Quantity {pcs)
80
40
20
15

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters

according to IEC 60423




Lllegrand’

90° LGP CONNECTORS

Item PG THREAD
P LA STI C T H R EA D — Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
PG7 7 100
e PGo 7 100
t , PG 7 100
Pa7 10 70
“ P69 10 70
PGT 10 70
PG13.5 10 70
PATENTED PG9 12 50
PG1 12 50
PG13.5 12 50
e PG13.5 7 40
90° fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free and flame PG16 7 40
retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque and good mechanical PG16 23 20
and thermal perfarmances. It's the ideal solution for st_ati: al!d dynamic ap_plic_ations and P62 3 20
for most environments. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index |P68. PG20 2 10
Material: PAG.6 [UL94-VO] halogen free and flame retardant PG36 36 6
; o PG48 48 2
Temperature: -45°C+105°C Accordingto DIN 40430
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)
IP Protection index: 1P66 with LGP conduits PG THREAD
1P68 with LGP conduits and gaskets (BRI Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pes)
- P67 7 100
No. E111325 PG 7 100
PG 7 100
IIA—P I PG7 8 70
PGY 8 70
150 THREAD PG7 10 70
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity {pes) PG9 10 70
M12 7 100 PG1 10 70
M12 10 70 Pa13.5 10 70
M16 10 70 P69 12 50
M6 1 50 PN 12 50
M20 12 50 PG13.5 12 50
M20 17 40 PG13.5 15 40
M25 17 40 PG16 15 40
M25 23 20 Pa13.5 17 40
M32 29 10 PG16 7 40
M40 36 6 PG16 19 2
M50 36 6 PG21 19 20
M50 48 2 PG16 3 20
M63 48 1 PG21 3 20
PG29 25 15
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) PG29 29 10
Mi2 7 100 PG36 3 6
M16 8 70 PG36 36 6
M2 10 70 PG42 42 4
M16 10 70 PG48 4 4
M16 12 50 PG48 48 2
M20 12 50 According to DIN 40430
M20 15 40
M25 s 40 GAS THREAD
M20 17 40 — ;
M25 7 © _ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
M25 19 20 G1/4 7 100
M25 7 20 G3/8 7 100
M32 2% 15 G1/4 10 70
M32 29 10 G3/8 10 0
M40 3 6 G3/8 12 50
Mdo 6 6 G1/2 12 50
M50 6 6 G1/2 7 40
M50 2 4 63/4 23 20
M50 48 2 G1 29 10
M63 48 2 G11/4 36 6
According to UNI 5542-65 G2 48 2
NOTE: magenta codes = IS0 metric diameters according to [EC 60423 According to UNI-IS0 228/1
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Lllegrand’

45° LGP CONNECTORS e raiRER
_ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
PLASTICTHREAD P67 ; 100
PG9 7 100
V A PG 7 100
Q.) _ PG7 10 70
) PG9 10 70
“ PG 10 7
PG13.5 10 70
PATENTED = 2 =
PaN 12 50
666702 PG13.5 12 50
PG13.5 17 40
PG16 7 40
45°fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free and flame PG16 23 20
retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque and good mechanical PG 2 20
and thermal performances. It’s the ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and
for most environments. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68. PG29 29 10
PG36 36 6
Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant PG48 48 2
Temperature; -45°C+105°C
l:l et rastance: 850°C (glow wire test) ~ | Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
PG7 7 100
IP Protection index: 1P66 with LGP conduits PGY 7 100
1P68 with LGP conduits and gasket pan 7 100
UL file No. ET11325 s 8 W
PG9 8 70
Pa7 10 70
APl PG9 10 70
PeN 10 70
PG13.5 10 70
Item 150 THREAD o _ PEo 2 5
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) PGI1 12 50
12 7 100 PG135 12 50
M2 10 70 PG13S 15 40
M16 10 70 PG16 15 40
M16 1 50 PGI3.5 17 40
M20 2 50 PG16 7 40
M20 7 40 PG16 19 20
M25 7 40 PG21 19 20
M25 3 20 PG16 3 20
M32 29 10 PG21 23 20
M40 36 6 PG29 25 15
M50 36 6 PG29 29 10
M50 48 2 PG36 kE) 6
M63 48 2 PGI6 36 6
PG42 42 4
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) PG48 Iy 4
M2 7 100 PG48 48 2
M16 8 70 According to DIN 40430
M12 10 70
M6 10 70 GAS THREAD
M6 12 50 _ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pes)
M25 15 40 G1/4 10 70
M20 17 40 G3/8 10 70
M25 17 40 G3/8 12 50
M25 19 20 G112 12 50
M25 b 20 G1/2 17 40
M32 25 15 G3/4 23 2
M32 2 10 61 2 10
M40 3 6 G11/4 36 6
M40 36 6 G2 48 2
M50 36 [ According to UNI-I50 2281
M50 42 4
M50 48 2
: : M63 8 2 NOTE: magenta codes = IS0 metric diameters
According to UNI 5542-65 according to IEC 60423
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STRAIGHT LGP CONNECTORS
METAL THREAD

resistant

PATENTED

SYSTEM

6667 76

Straight fixed male connector with metal thread made of high quality, halogen free
and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque
and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the ideal solution for static
and dynamic applications and for environments subjected to permanent stress and
vibrations. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame
retardant with nickel plated brass thread

Temperature: -45°C+105°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item 1S0 THREAD Item PG THREAD
_ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) _ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)

M12 7 40 PG7 7 40
M16 8 40 PG9 8 40
M16 10 40 PG9 10 40
M16 12 30 PG 12 30
M20 12 30 PG13.5 12 30
M20 15 25 PG16 15 25
M20 17 25 PG13.5 17 25
M25 17 25 PG16 17 25
M25 19 25 PG21 19 25
M25 23 20 PG21 23 20
M32 23 20 PG29 25 15
M32 25 15 PG29 29 15
M32 29 15 PG36 33 10
M40 33 10 PG36 36 10
M40 36 10 PG42 4 6
M50 36 10 PG48 4 6
M50 LY} 6 PG42 48 6
M50 48 6 PG48 48 6
M63 48 6 According to DIN 40430

According to UNI 5542-65

W' Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4
Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

NOTE: magenta codes = ISO metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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Lllegrand’

90° LGP CONNECTORS

METAL THREAD

uv
resistant
PATENTED
SYSTEM

6668 15

90° fixed male connector with metal thread made of high quality, halogen free
and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque
and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the ideal solution for static
and dynamic applications and for environments subjected to permanent stress and
vibrations. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame
retardant with nickel plated brass thread

Temperature: -45°C+105°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits

IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item 1S0 THREAD
Thread
M12
M16
M16
M16
M20
M20
M20
M25
M25
M25
M32
M32
M32
M40
M40
M50
M50
M63

According to UNI 5542-65

Nominal diameter (mm)
7
8
10
12
12
15
17
17
19
23
23
25
29
33
36
2
48
48

W' Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4

Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

30 |

Quantity (pcs)
40
40
35
30
30
20
20
20
20
15
15
10
10

NN A RO

Item

PG THREAD

GG  thread

According to DIN 40430

pa7
PG9
PG9
PG
PG13.5
PG16
Pa13.5
Pa16
Pa21
PG21
PG29
PG29
PG36
Pa36
PG42
PG42
PG48

Nominal diameter (mm)
D7
D8
D10
D12
D12
D15
D17
D17
D19
D23
D25
D29
D33
D36
D42
D48
D48

Quantity (pcs)
40
40
35
30
30
20
20
20
20
15
10
10

NN BRSO

NOTE: magenta codes = SO metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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45° LGP CONNECTORS
METAL THREAD

uv
resistant

PATENTED

SYSTEM

6668 50

45° fixed male connector with metal thread made of high quality, halogen free
and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to traction and torque
and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the ideal solution for static
and dynamic applications and for environments subjected to permanent stress and
vibrations. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame
retardant with nickel plated brass thread

Temperature: -45°C+105°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item 1SO THREAD Item PG THREAD
BRI Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) _ Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)

M12 7 40 pa7 7 40
M16 8 40 PG9 8 40
M16 10 35 PG9 10 35
M16 12 30 PG1 12 30
M20 12 30 Pa13.5 12 30
M20 15 20 Pa16 15 20
M20 17 20 PG13.5 17 20
M25 17 20 PG16 17 20
M25 19 20 PG21 19 20
M25 23 15 PG21 23 15
M32 23 15 PG29 25 10
M32 25 10 PG29 29 10
M32 29 10 PG36 33 6
M40 33 6 PG36 36 4
M40 36 4 PG42 42 4
M50 4 4 PG42 48 2
M50 48 2 PG48 48 2
M63 48 2 According to DIN 40430

According to UNI 5542-65

I.APl Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4
Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

NOTE: magenta codes = SO metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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Lllegrand’

90° FLANGED LGP CONNECTORS

<
A

SYSTEM

666882

90° flanged fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality,
halogen free and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures high resistance to
traction and torque and good mechanical and thermal performances. It's the
ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and for most environments,
With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PAG.6 [UL94-VO] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C+105°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)
IP Protection index: 1P66 with LGP conduits
1P68 with LGP conduits and gasket
UL file: No. 111325
Item PG THREAD
— Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
5668 8 3\ PG36 3 5
PG36 36 5
PG42 42 4
----- 3 \ PG42 48 4

According to DIN 40430

Compliant to IEC 61386 - Conduits and accessories systems
for electrical connections and cable management

WI Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2
Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4
Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2
Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

32 |

LGP CONNECTORS FOR STRAIGHT
CABLE GLANDS

&

uv

PATENTED

SYSTEM

666903

Straight fixed male cable-gland with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free
and flame retardant polyamide. Supplied with rubber gasket and plastic insert for cable
tightening. It ensures good mechanical and thermal performances and works both as
connector and cable-gland. It's the ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and
for most environments. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PAG.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C+105°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits

IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item ISO THREAD
— Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
568 8 M6 7 25
M6 10 25
M6 12 20
M20 15 20
M20 7 20
M25 19 15
M25 3 15
M32 25 10
M32 29 10
M40 36 6
68 9: Me3 48 4
According to UNI 5542-65
PG THREAD
[EEE Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
pa7 7 25
PG9 7 25
PG 8 25
PGY 10 25
PG13.5 12 20
PG16 15 20
PG13.5 17 20
PG16 7 20
pa21 19 15
PG21 3 15
PG29 25 10
PG29 29 10
PG36 36 6
PG48 48 4

According to DIN 40430

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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LGP CONNECTORS FOR SENSORS

PATENTED

6669 26

Straight and 90° fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality,
halogen free and flame retardant polyamide. It ensures good mechanical and

thermal performances and allows the connection and the use of sensors thanks to the
transparent cap. It’s the ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and for most
environments. With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PAG.6 [UL94-VO] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C +105°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: 1P66 with LGP conduits

1P68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item STRAIGHT LGP CONNECTORS
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity {pcs)
M8 7 10
M2 7 10
M18 7 10
M30 7 10
M2 8 10
M18 8 10
M30 8 10
M12 10 10
M18 10 10
M30 10 10
M2 12 10
M18 12 10
M30 12 10
90° LGP CONNECTORS
Thread Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pes)
M8 7 10
M12 7 10
M8 7 10
M30 7 10
M12 8 10
M18 8 10
M30 8 10
M2 10 10
M18 10 10
M30 10 10
M2 12 10
M18 12 10
M30 12 10

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters
according to |EC 60423

1 legrand’

CONNECTORS

B

PATENTED

SYSTEM

666938

“¥" CONNECTORS

“Y" fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free
and flame retardant polyamide. Made by three-way elements {one input and two
reduction outputs), it ensures good mechanical and thermal performances. It's
the ideal solution for static and dynamic applications and for most environments.
With connectors and gaskets, it provides a protection index IP68.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature: -45°C+105°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)
IP Protection index: IP66 with LGP conduits
IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket
UL file: No. E111325
Item “Y"CONNECTORS
Nominal diameter (mm)
Entry Output Quantity (pcs)
8 T2 10
12 8x2 10
15 8x2 10
15 12x2 10
19 152 10
PARALLEL"Y" CONNECTORS
Nominal diameter (mm)
Entry Output Quantity (pcs)
10 Tl 10
12 10x2 10
it 12x2 10

“T” CONNECTORS

“T" fixed male connector with plastic thread made of high quality, halogen free and
flame retardant polyamide. Made by two components with locking snap

and fixing option with screws.

It’s the ideal solution for static and dynamic applications.

Material: PAG.6 [UL94-VO] halogen free and flame retardant
fem perature: -25°C+90°C
Heat ;ESiSlilnl‘E: 850°C (glow wire test)
IP Protection index: 1PS5 with LGP conduits
Item “T"CONNECTORS
Nominal diameter (mm)

FEE oy Output Quantity (pcs)
23 17x2 10
29 2332 10
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ACCESSORIES

6660 62

PROTECTION RINGS
Specific metal ring for coupling between LGP connectors and steel braided conduits.

Material: UNIEN 12164 CW 614N brass
Nickel plating: 2-5 ym

}P Protection IP66 with LGP steel braided flexible conduits

index: IP68 with LGP conduits and gasket

Item PROTECTION RINGS
Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pes)
7 25
8 25
10 25
12 25
15 25
17 25
19 25
13 25
25 25
29 25
3 25
36 25
42 10
48 10

IP68 GASKETS

LGP gasket. When fitted between LGP connectors and conduits, it provides an IP68 protection
index. Ideal for all those applications where is required an high protection against
penetration of solid bodies or liquids. Installation instructions for the correct

use of gaskets are included in the packaging.

Material: Neoprene

IP Protection 1P68 with LGP conduits and LGP connectors

index:

Item IP68 GASKETS
Nominal diameter (mm) Quantity (pes)
7 100
8 100
10 100
12 100
15 100
17 100
19 50
3 50
25 40
29 40
33 40
36 40
42 30
48 30

Note: In order to quarantee the protection index and ensure the correct assembly of the
gasket, refer to the instruction leaflet provided.

34 |
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FIXING CLIP

Fixing accessory made of high quality, halogen free and flame retardant polyamide.
It allows the fixing and avoids the sliding of the conduits subjected to traction.

It can be fixed with screws and allows the modular composition

with the coupling pins included in the packaging.

Material:

PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature:  -45°C+105°C
Item FIXING CLIP
[GEJ B  Nominal diameter (mm)  Quantity (pcs)
cce0 T3 7 100
8 100
10 100
12 100
15 50
17 50
19 50
3 50
25 20
29 20
3 20
36 20
42 10
48 10

DIN RAIL FIXING CLIP

Fixing accessory made of high quality, halogen free and flame retardant polyamide.
It's used to secure the fixing clips to metal standard profiles DIN EN 60715-35x7,5/15 mm.

Material: PA6.6 [UL94-V0] halogen free and flame retardant
Temperature; -45°C4105°C

Item DIN RAIL FIXING CLIP
Diameter (mm)
Minimum Maximum Quantity (pcs)
7 10 50
12 17 50
19 29 20
33 48 20

Compliant to IEC 61386 - Conduits and accessories systems
for electrical connections and cable management

Compliant to CEN TS 45545 — Risk level HL2

Compliant to UNI CEI 11170 — Risk level LR4

Compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F2

Additional extension: compliant to NF F 16-101/102 — Smoke emissions F1

NOTE: magenta codes = 150 metric diameters
according to IEC 60423
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Plastic connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I PLASTIC THREAD STRAIGHT

L
Lf
‘—-l 10 by) a5 10 24
= 10 2 4“5 10 24
| O
CH S b| oE 12 % a5 10 26
I E 10 13 n 45 10 2
10 13 0 45 10 24
12 16 25 46 12 305
12 16 25 46 12 305
15 20 25 49 14 345
15 20 25 49 14 345
7 10 2 45 10 24 17 21 30 49 14 325
7 10 22 45 10 2% 17 21 30 49 14 325
7 10 2 M5 10 2% 19 25 34 52 14 395
7 10 24 45 10 24 23 29 38 52 14 M
8 12 24 4.5 10 26 23 29 38 52 14 4
8 12 24 415 10 26 25 32 4 56 14 47
8 12 2% fa5 10 26 29 35 45 56 14 47
8 12 2% 45 10 2 29 35 48 56 14 47
10 13 b)) 45 10 24 3 40 50 59 14 55
10 13 b)) 415 10 24 36 40 55 59 14 56
10 13 2 415 10 24 36 43 55 59 14 56
10 13 24 45 10 24 42 50 60 66 16 65
12 16 25 46 12 30.5 48 55 65 66 16 69
12 16 25 46 12 305 48 55 70 66 16 69
12 16 25 46 12 305
12 16 25 46 12 305
15 20 29 49 14 345
15 20 29 49 14 345
17 2 30 49 14 325
17 2 30 49 14 325
17 2 30 49 14 325
19 25 34 52 14 395
19 25 34 52 14 395
3 29 38 52 14 4
b} 29 38 52 14 4
25 kY] 4 56 14 4
29 35 45 56 14 4
29 35 52 56 14 47
33 40 50 59 14 55
36 83 55 59 14 56
36 83 60 59 14 56
) 50 60 66 16 65
Iy) 50 60 66 16 65
48 55 65 66 16 69
48 55 65 66 16 69
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Plastic connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I 90° WITH SHARP EDGE PLASTIC THREAD

BN -
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Plastic connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I 90° PLASTIC THREAD

A

10 4 (49 |10 |18 |18
10 (49 |10 |18 |18
10 24 (49 |10 |18 |18
12 %65 |51 |10 |20 |18
12 65 |51 |10 |20 |18
3 34 |49 |10 |24 |18
13 34 |49 |10 |24 |18
13 34 (49 |10 |4 |18
3 34 (49 |10 |4 |18
16 8565 |12 305 |24
16 8565 |12 305 |24
16 8565 |12 305 |24
20 48 615 |14 | 345 |30
20 48 615 |14 | 345 |30
21 565 (68 |14 | 325 3%
21 565 (68 |14 | 325 |3
25 585 (68 |14 | 395 |32
25 585 (68 |14 | 395 |32
29 585 |68 |14 |41 |32
29 585 |68 |14 |41 |32
3 65 |81 |1 |4 |a
35 65 (81 |1 |47 |a
4 80 975 |14 |55 |56
83 80 |975 |14 |56 |56
50 2 |11 |16 |65 |68
50 2 [1m |16 |6 |68
55 9 |11 |16 |6 |68

2G

10 24 49 10 18 18
10 24 49 10 18 18
13 34 49 10 24 18
13 34 49 10 24 18
16 3] 56.5 12 30.5 24
16 3] 56.5 12 30.5 24
2 56.5 68 14 325 32
29 58.5 68 14 M 32
35 65 81 14 47 L]
43 80 97.5 14 56 56
55 92 m 16 69 68
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Plastic connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I 45° PLASTIC THREAD

OF

D

10 10 215 18

10 10 215 18

10 10 215 18

12 10 3 20

12 10 3 20

13 10 % 18

| 13 10 2% 18

| 13 10 % 18

13 10 % 18

16 12 305 2%

16 12 305 2%

16 12 305 2%

2 14 345 30

2 14 345 30

21 14 325 3

2 14 325 3

25 14 395 E)

25 14 395 E})

29 14 4 3

29 14 4 3

32 14 47 )

32 14 47 )

25 18 40 14 55 56

B 2 I 14 56 68

G 18 50 16 65 68

G 18 50 16 65 68

303 G 55 16 69 65
305 2%
345 30
345 20
325 3
325 3
395 3
41 3
47 £
47 £
55 56
56 56
56 56
65 68
69 68
69 68
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Metal connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I METAL THREAD STRAIGHT

Lf

CH
025
off
O

sCES)
-
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*The nominal diameter (nomD) corresponds to the useful diameter of the connector ‘
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Metal connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

[ 90°METAL THREAD

[%]3

40 |




DIMENSIONAL DATA

Metal connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

[ 45° METAL THREAD

oE

D

On Off

RTTA

L1legrand’
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Connectors for polyamide flexible conduits Connectors for polyamide flexible conduits
I 90°FLANGED I8 STRAIGHT CABLE GLANDS
8
T
1 &
L. Tightening companent with gasket
Cable-gland component
Connection element

0E

N°N|

42 |




DIMENSIONAL DATA

Connectors for polyamide flexible conduits

I FoR SENSORS

ﬁ'

Fittings

[ | “Y” fittings

O 4 Py 0
E ) (H3 (H2 D (H1 Item A B
y Y O O = 666938 70 |65
6669 39 77 70
@) 6669 40 82 72
-~ ’m : kii a 666941 | 8 | 81
A \ 666942 |92 |86
J 0 ID i
—h
L K
r M parallel “Y” fittings
ANNA .
VARN| —
)
™ @ @ @ @ 4 Item A |B
o o 666935 79 49
Straight with | Size (mm) 666936 86 55
Iso thread 666937 99 66
Black nomD (A |C |Pu |[CH1 CH2(D |L E | CH3| D2
666909 7 45 112 |7 1M |15 |10 | 31.5]24 | 22 | - O D =
666910 7 45 112 | 1065 17 (17 | 14 | 315| 24 | 22 | -
666911 7 45 115 | 14 24 |17 |19 |315| 24 | 22 | - =— ——
666912 7 45 110 | 26 39 (17 |30 | 315| 24 | 22 | - © ©
666913 8 45 116 | 1 17 |21 | 14 | 31526 | 24 | - o
666914 8 45 110 | 155 |24 |21 [ 19 | 315|126 | 24 | - Q @
666915 8 45 1 10 | 26 39 |21 |30 | 315|26 | 24 | - Y
666916 10 45 |12 | 10.65| 17 |17 |14 | 31.5] 24 | 11 | -
666917 10 45 |15 | 14 24 |17 |19 | 315| 24 | 22 | - . ”T”ﬁttings
666918 10 45 |10 | 26 39 |17 (30 | 315]24 |22 |-
666919 12 45 116 | 17 121 | 14 | 34 | 305 25 | - f——L—
666920 12 45 110 | 155 | 24 | 21 | 19 | 34 | 305 25 | - L J
666921 12 a5 [0 |26 [39 ]2 |30]34 [308 2 |- 1 ]
H (& D
T c
i
90° withlso | Size (mm) f=— B—|
thread
Black nomD (A | C |Pu | CH1 CH2|D |L E | CH3| D2 ltem oA g8 dc E H L
666922 7 45 112 |7 1M |15 [ 10 | 335 24 | - 17.5
666943 29 37 5 26 62 69
666923 7 45 112 | 10.65| 17 | 17 | 14 | 335| 24 | - 17.5
666924 7 5 (15 |14 |24 |17 [19 [335] 24 |- |15 SO @] 2 |
666925 7 45 110 | 26 39 |17 |30 | 335| 24 | - 17.5
666926 8 45 116 | 17 121 |14 |34 |26 | - 21
666927 8 45 110 | 155 |24 [ 21 |19 |34 | 26 | - 21
666928 8 45 110 | 26 39 121 |30 |34 |26 |- 21
666929 10 45 112 |7 1M (1510 | 335 24 | - 21
666930 10 45 112 [ 106517 | 17 | 14 | 335| 24 | - 21
666931 10 45 115 | 14 24 117 |19 | 335] 24 | - 21
666932 12 45 110 | 26 39 117 |30 |34 |24 - 26
666933 12 45 116 | 11 17 121 |14 |34 |26 | - 26
666934 12 45 |20 | 26 39121 |30 |34 |26 |- 26
RTA - CONDUIT SYSTEMS | CATALOGUE

*The nominal diameter (nomD) corresponds to the useful diameter of the connector
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DIMENSIONAL DATA

Accessories for polyamide flexible conduits

I PROTECTION RINGS M FixinG cuIp
3 A
C
|
A
w| af 1. ‘
\
Y =N I'T"I
Item Size (mm) Item Size (mm)
nomD* | A B C D Grey Black nomD* | D A B C E

666945 7 Al 16.2 6 10 666973 | 666981 | 7 10 | 215 | 225 [18 |45
666946 8 Ll 19.7 6 12 666982 | 8 12 |5 |35 |18 |45
666947 10 2 205 6 132 666974 | 666983 | 10 B[ 255 |35 |18 |45
:::::: :; i: ;zz z ;Z 666975 | 666984 | 12 6 285 |26 |18 |55
566950 = v m s s 666985 | 15 20 [325 |32 |18 |55
e = g I 0 = 666976 | 666986 | 17 N335 |32 |18 |55
666952 3 o 385 6 289 666987 | 19 B |39 |38 |18 |55
666953 25 21 ) 8 3) 666977 | 666988 | 23 29 825 | 465 |18 55
666954 29 2 45 6 35 666989 | 25 32 |45 465 |18 |55
666955 33 ]| 50 10 40 666978 | 666990 | 29 35 | 485 |465 |18 |55
666956 36 21 525 6 432 666991 | 33 40 535 | 535 |18 55
666957 42 21 61 10 50 666979 | 666992 | 36 8|57 |55 |18 |55
G w Z E6S g B 666993 | 42 50 |61 |63 |18 |55

666980 | 666994 | 48 55 |69 |66 |18 |55

I 1P68 GASKETS

RE—
2B - — - - Fixing clips of any size, can be linked together using the retention pins which are
supplied.
-
I DIN RAIL FIXING CLIP
Item Size (mm)
nomD A B C u ul
666959 7 10 9.7 3.5 g
666960 8 10 1.7 35 a
666961 10 10 12.75 3.5 E
666962 | 12 1 15.6 35 n m
666963 15 15 19.8 5 | | |
666964 | 17 15 208 5 ' B ' e
666965 | 19 19 24.9 7
666966 23 17 28.8 5 Item Size (mm)
666967 | 25 3 319 9 nomD* outd A B ¢
B z A ) 666995 710 012 |40 n |
666969 | 33 245 39.9 9
666996 12-17 16-21 40 25 18
666970 36 25 429 9
666971 0 275 49.9 10 666997 19-29 25-32 40 38 20
666972 48 285 54.9 10 666998 33-48 40-55 40 52 23

*The nominal diameter (nomD) corresponds to the useful diameter of the connector
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APPLICATION SECTORS
el

Railway and rail transport

Infrastructures

Naval sector and maritime transport

Renewable energies and green building

Food and beverage

Industrial and logistic plants

Commercial and service industry

QR & @&

Ko}

Automation and robotics

3::‘9

0

Machining and industrial processes
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GE - PVC CONDUITS

GE-PVC

387325

outside @

387345
Plain PVC flexible conduit suitable for generic applications and standard environments, [tem GE CONDUIT
it guaranteesa moderate protection and a very h!gh ﬂexibilit'y. It can'be used yvith plastic Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
or metallic connectors, and it provides a good resistance to oils and diluted acids. . . .
_ Nominal Inside Outside
6 9 100
~ a 8 13 100
o 10 14 50
~ # # 12 15.5 50
15.5 20.5 50
. . 20.5 26.6 50
Material: Plasticized PVC (PVC-P) 37 35 25
Temperature: -15°C+70°C 345 415 25
Heat resistance: 750°C (glow wire test) 395 475 25
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant 4 % -
51 61 25
IP Protection index: IP65 with Universale and 2000 Metal connectors 58 68 25
P67 with Delta connectors Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
_ Inside Outside
6 9 100
8 13 100
10 14 50
12 15.5 50
Unleaded petrol * 15.5 20.5 50
- 20.5 26.6 50
Industrial detergent - s Iy %
Diesel oil " 345 415 25
X X 395 475 25
Lubricant oil * g 56 %
Emulsifying solution - 51 61 25
Washing solvent [
NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.
[tem PVCCONDUIT
Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
Nominal Inside Outside
6 6 9 100
8 8 13 100
10 10 14 50
12 12 15.5 50
16 15.5 20.5 50
21 20.5 26.6 50
27 27 335 25
35 345 4.5 25
40 39.5 475 25
47 47 56 25
51 51 61 25

46 |
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FX CONDUITS

outside @

385157
Sgiral P\II|( ﬂexilzjle (onlduit suitable folr ger;eri( applications and standa(;d environments FX CONDUIT
S anigh ity thanks o h spal remforcmentwhichgurantos , Dlameternm) - Quantiy m)
agood mechanical resistance. Nominal  Inside Outside
10 10 14.5 50
12 12 16.5 50
o 13 13 175 50
&/ 15 15 195 50
16 16 20.5 50
17 17 215 50
Material: Plasticized spiral PVC 20 20 245 50
S 2 N 2% 50
Temperature: +5°C+60°C 25 25 305 50
IEC classification: 1311 28 28 33 25
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant R 3 38 25
38 37.5 43.5 25
IP Protection index: IP44 with Universale connectors. 40 40 465 2
1P55 with MF Nylon connectors. 45 45 51 25
B 50 50 57 25
IP42 with MG Nylon connectors. 5 5 59 %
Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
Nominal Inside Outside
10 10 14.5 50
ﬁ 2 2 165 50
13 13 175 50
1. 3, . 1, 15 15 195 50
16 16 20.5 50
17 17 21.5 50
24.5 50
26 50
FX CONDUIT 305 50
Diameter (mm) Quantity (m) 33 25
Nominal Inside Outside 38 25
10 10 14.5 50 435 25
12 12 16.5 50 46.5 25
13 13 175 50 51 25
15 15 195 50 a7 5
16 16 25 50 % %
17 17 215 50
20 20 24.5 50
21 21 26 50
25 25 30.5 50 Unleaded petrol "o
28 28 33 25 .
3 3 3 " Industrial detergent *
38 375 435 25 Diesel ol )
:2 :2 :165 ;g Lubricant ol -
50 50 57 25 Emulsifying solution *
52 52 59 25
Washing solvent "

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.
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FP CONDUITS

. FP
387463

outside @
A

387473

ARRRRRRARRAAN

STl ISISHSHSHSHISSS ST

Spiral heavy PVC flexible conduit suitable for several applications and standard environments,
it guarantees a good protection, thanks to his thickness, and an high flexibility.
The plain internal surface helps the cables sliding.

Om=o
i RO
R o X o]
[tem FP CONDUIT
Material: Plasticized PVC Diameter (mm)
Temperature: 15°C +60°C _ Nominal  Inside Outside
IEC classifiation: 10 14.5
classification: 2311 3 175
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant 15 19.5
IP Protection index: IP55 with MF Nylon connectors. 21 255
IP44 with Universale connectors. 2 3
375 435
IP42 with MG Nylon connectors 45 51
52 59
. Diameter (mm)
Q:;ﬁ+ 2 oo Black Inside Outside
ke 1 145
= i
13 17.5
2 3. 1. 1 15 195
21 25.5
28 33
375 435
45 51
Unleaded petrol [ & 52 39
Industrial detergent [
Diesel oil *
Lubricant oil [ &
Emulsifying solution *
Washing solvent [

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.
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Quantity (m)

50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
Quantity (m)

50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25

inside @
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FP 2000 CONDUITS

FP 2000

ARRRRRRRARRAN 1

INTIINISIOSINI IS ISI SIS

outside @
[

inside @

387563 387573

Spiral heavy PVC flexible conduit suitable for several applications and standard environments,
it guarantees good protection and good resistances, thanks to his thickness,
and an high flexibility. The plain internal surface helps the cables sliding.

It can be used with plastic or metal connectors.
O
::: RG>
.

o

ol

3o

FP 2000 CONDUIT
Material: Plasticized PVC Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
Temperature: 159C 4+60°C Nominal Inside Outside
10 15.5 50
IEC classification: 2311 125 175 50
Self-extinguishing: Flame retardant 16 21 50
IP Protection index: IP44 with Universale connectors. 21 26 50
. 27 335 25
IP66 with 2000 Metal connectors
355 4.5 25
40.5 48.5 25
52 60.5 25
Diameter (mm) Quantity (m)
ﬁ =8 Inside Outside
10 15.5 50
2 1 3 1 1 12.5 175 50
16 21 50
21 26 50
27 335 25
355 4.5 25
40.5 48.5 25
Unleaded petrol "o 52 60.5 5
Industrial detergent [ &
Diesel oil *
Lubricant oil [
Emulsifying solution [l
Washing solvent [

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.
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GETR STEEL BRAIDED
FLEXIBLE CONDUITS

outside @

387363

Plain PVC flexible conduit covered with a galvanized steel braid. Suitable for applications
in specific environments: thanks to the external steel braid it provides a good protection
with flames, sparks, processing or tooling residues and wastes. It's the ideal solution

to ensure the protection of electrical installations.

| &

Item GE TR CONDUIT
Material: Plasticized PVC (PVC-P), covered with a Galvanized steel braid. Diameter (mm)
Temperature: 5% 470°C Nominal Inside Outside
10 10 15.5
Self-extinguishing: ~ Flame retardant 2 2 175
IP Protection index: P67 with Delta connector. 16 15.5 21.5
IP65 2000 Metal connector. n 205 26.5
27 27 35
35 345 45
40 395 50
47 47 57
58 58 70
Unleaded petrol [
Industrial detergent [ g
Diesel oil [
Lubricant oil "o
Emulsifying solution [l
Washing solvent )

NOTE: for installation in environments with particular chemical or corrosive substances,
contact LEGRAND technical support.

50 |

Quantity (m)

50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
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PLASTIC CONNECTORS FOR PVC
FLEXIBLE CONDUITS

382925

Fixed male connector made in high quality polyamide reinforced with glass fibre. It can
be used with all PVC conduits and it provides good mechanical and thermal performances
and good resistance to vibration and weathering. It is suitable for most applications.

Material: Polyamide PA6 [UL94-V0] reinforced with glass fibre.
Temperature: -20°C+80°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP65 with GE-PVC conduits.

IP44 with FX - FP - FP2000 conduits.

Item 1SO THREAD Item PG THREAD
Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
[BIECI  Nominal Insidemin ~ Outside max BRI thread Insidemin ~ Outside max
M16x1.5 10 16 75 PG9 10 16 75
M16x1.5 12 18 75
M20x1.5 12 18 75 Pan! 2 18 »
M20x1.5 15 215 30 PG13.5 12 18 75
M25x1.5 20 26.5 30 PG13.5 15 21.5 30
M32x1.5 27 335 15 PG16 15 215 30
mgx}g gg 285 }(5) PG21 20 2.5 30
XI.
M40x1.5 39 50 10 PG29 27 o 335 15 .
M50x1.5 44 535 8 Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
M50x1.5 50 61 5 _ Thread Inside min Outside max
Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) PG7 8 15 75
_ Nominal Inside min Outside max PG7 10 16 75
M12x1.5 8 15 75 PG9 10 16 75
M16x1.5 10 16 75 PG 10 16 75
mgﬂg g }g ;g PG13.5 10 16 75
M20x1.5 15 25 30 PaT 1 18 »
M25x1.5 20 2.5 30 PG13.5 12 18 75
M32x1.5 27 335 15 PG13.5 15 21.5 30
M32x1.5 25 30.5 15 PG16 15 215 30
Woas s a5 D A s
MA0K15 39 50 10 PG29 27 335 15
M50x1.5 50 61 5 Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) _ Thread Inside min Outside max
_ Nominal Inside min Outside max PG9 10 16 75
M16x1.5 10 16 75 PGT 12 18 75
m;gxlé E }2 ;g PGI3.5 12 18 75
X1.
M20x1.5 15 215 30 PG13.5 15 25 30
M25x1.5 2 265 30 PG16 15 215 30
M32x1.5 7 35 15 Pa21 20 26.5 30
M32x1.5 25 30.5 15 PG29 27 335 15
M32x1.5 32 40 10 .
M40X15 39 5 10 According to DIN 40430
M50x1.5 44 53.5 8
M50x1.5 50 61 5
M63x1.5 50 61 10

According to UNI 5542-65
NOTE: minimum recommended conduit thickness: 2 mm
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PLASTIC CONNECTORS FOR PVC
FLEXIBLE CONDUITS

382916

Fixed male connector made in high quality polyamide reinforced with glass fibre. It can
be used with all PVC conduits and it provides good mechanical and thermal performances
and good resistance to vibration and weathering. It is suitable for most applications.

Material: Polyamide PA6 [UL94-V0] reinforced with glass fibre.
Temperature: -20°C+80°C

Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP65 with GE-PVC conduits.

IP44 with FX - FP - FP2000 conduits.

NOTE: minimum recommended conduit thickness: 2 mm

GAS THREAD
Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs)
Thread Inside min Outside max _ Thread
G1/4 10 16 75 G1/4
G3/8 10 16 75 G3/8
G3/8 12 18 75 G3/8
G1/2 12 18 75 G172
G172 15 215 30 G1/2
G3/4 20 26.5 30 G3/4
Gl 27 335 15 Gl
G1 25 30.5 15 G1
Gl 32 40 10 q
G11/4 39 50 10 G11/4
G11/2 44 53.5 8 G11/2
G2 50 61 5 G2
Conduit diameter (mm) Quantity (pcs) .
Thread Inside min Outside max According to UNHIS0 228/1
G1/4 6 9 75
G1/4 10 16 75
G3/8 10 16 75
G3/8 12 18 75
G1/2 12 18 75
G1/2 15 215 30
G3/4 20 26.5 30
Gl 27 335 15
G1 25 30.5 15
Gl 32 40 10
G11/4 39 50 10
G11/2 44 535 8
G2 50 61 5

Conduit diameter (mm)

Inside min

m

Outside max

Quantity (pcs)

75
75
75
75
30
30
15
15
10
10
8

5
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MF NYLON CONNECTORS

381524

One-piece fixed male polyamide connector for spiral PVC conduits. It ensures good
mechanical and thermal performance and it can be used to protect electrical installations
in standard environments.

Material: Polyamide PA6 [UL94-V0] reinforced with glass fibre.
Temperature: -20°C+80°C
Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)

IP Protection index: IP55 with FX and FP conduits.

PG THREAD GAS THREAD

_ Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs) _ Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs)

diameter (mm) diameter (mm)

PG9 10 100 G1/4 10 100
PG 13 100 G3/8 10 100
PG13.5 13 100 G1/2 13 100
PG13.5 15 50 G172 15 50
PG16 15 50 G3/4 21 50
PG16 17 50 Gl 28 25
PG21 21 50 G11/4 38 25
PG29 28 40 G11/2 45 18
PG36 38 25 G2 52 10
PG42 45 20 )
PG48 5 10 According to UNI-IS0 228/1

According to DIN 40430
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MG NYLON CONNECTORS

&
B

uv
resistant
381694 381467
One-piece fixed male polyamide connector for spiral PVC conduits. It ensures good Material: Polyamide PA6 [UL94-V0] reinforced with glass fibre.
mechanical and thermal performance and it can be used to protect electrical installations " "
in standard environments. Temperature: -20°C+80°C
ltem 150 THREAD Heat resistance: 850°C (glow wire test)
_ Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs) IP Protection index: 1P42 wih FX and FP conduits.
diameter (mm)
M16X1.5 10 100
M20X1.5 13 100
M20X1.5 15 50
M25X1.5 21 50
PG THREAD
M32X1.5 2 20 Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs)
According to UNI 5542-65 diameter (mm)
PG9 10 100
GAS THREAD PG11 10 100
_ Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs) PG13.5 10 100
diameter (mm) PG11 13 100
G 0 s 0
G3/8 10 100 PG16. 15 50
G1/2 13 100 PG21 2 50
G1/2 15 50 PG29 28 40
G3/4 2 50 PG36 38 25
G 2 “ ErE- o
G11/4 38 25
6112 4 18 Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs)
G2 52 10 diameter (mm)
PG9 10 100
_ Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs) PG11 10 100
diameter (mm) PG13.5 10 100
G0 10 s n 10
G3/8 10 100 PG13.S 15 50
G1/2 10 100 PG16 15 50
G1/2 13 100 PG16 17 50
G1/2 15 50 PG21 21 50
G3/4 2 50 £g§2 gg ‘2‘2
o 2 40 PG42 45 18
G11/4 38 2 PG4S 5 10
G112 45 18
G2 52 10 Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs)
diameter (mm)
h . PG9 10 100
Thread Nominal Quantity (pcs)
_ diameter (mm) PG11 10 100
63/8 10 100 PG13.5 10 100
i 10 100 PG 13 100
PG13.5 13 100
61/2 3 100 PG13.5 15 50
G1/2 15 50 PG16 15 50
G3/4 21 50 PG16 17 50
i 2 “ s 0
G11/4 38 25 PC36 38 25
G112 45 18 PG42 45 18
G2 52 10 PG48 52 10
According to UNI-IS0 228/1 According to DIN 40430
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